SB0175/264332/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 175 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "in detention or" and substitute "<u>who have spent a</u> <u>certain amount of time in a</u>"; and in line 5, strike "requiring the Program to try and place mentors in a certain manner;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "IS" in line 2 down through "OR" in line 3 and substitute "<u>HAS SPENT AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 7, inclusive; in line 8, strike "(3)" and substitute "<u>(2)</u>"; and in lines 19 and 20, strike "CHILDREN IN DETENTION" and substitute "<u>THE PROGRAM</u>".